CITY OF LAKEPORT 2023 MADDY ACT LOCAL APPOINTMENTS LIST

NOTICE: In compliance with the requirements of the Maddy Act (*Government Code* §54970, *et seq.*), the following appointments list was posted on or before December 31, 2022, at the City Hall, City of Lakeport, 225 Park Street, Lakeport, CA 95453, and at the Lakeport Library, 1425 North High Street, Lakeport, CA 95453. The City Council of the City of Lakeport will make appointments to the positions below which will expire or will otherwise become vacant in 2023. Unless noted otherwise, all appointees must be residents of the City of Lakeport.

PLANNING COMMISSION

The Planning Commission meets the second Wednesday of each month at 5:00 p.m. in the Council Chambers of City Hall. The city council may appoint one member who lives outside of the city limits but within the Lakeport zip code area.

COMMISSIONER	DATE APPOINTED	TERM ENDS
Mark Mitchell	December 12, 2022	December 31, 2026
Kipp Knorr	December 12, 2022	December 31, 2026
Nathan Maxman	December 12, 2022	December 31, 2026
Kurt Combs	December 7, 2020	December 31, 2024
Scott Barnett	December 7, 2020	December 31, 2024

LAKEPORT ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ADVISORY COMMITTEE (LEDAC)

This committee meets bimonthly, on the second Wednesday of the month, at 7:30 a.m. in the Conference Room at City Hall. Membership to this committee is open to anyone who lives, works, shops, or does business in the City of Lakeport, including those in the unincorporated areas of the Lakeport trade area.

COMMISSIONER	DATE APPOINTED	TERM ENDS
Pam Harpster	December 14, 2021	December 31, 2023
Bill Eaton	December 14, 2021	December 31, 2023
JoAnn Saccato	December 14, 2021	December 31, 2023
Denise Combs	December 13, 2022	December 31, 2024
Bonnie Darling	December 13, 2022	December 31, 2024
Wilda Shock	December 13, 2022	December 31, 2024
Jeff Davis	December 13, 2022	December 31, 2024

MEASURE Z ADVISORY COMMITTEE

This committee meets quarterly to review all revenues and expenditures of the Measure Z transactions and use tax and make recommendations to the City Council regarding those expenditures.

COMMISSIONER	DATE APPOINTED	TERM ENDS
Susan King	December 13, 2022	December 31, 2026
Laura Somes	December 13, 2022	December 31, 2026
Meg Harper	December 8, 2020	December 31, 2024
Dennis Rollins	December 8, 2020	December 31, 2024
Zack Jordan	December 8, 2020	December 31, 2024

LAKEPORT FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT BOARD

BOARD MEMBER	DATE APPOINTED	TERM ENDS
Andy Lucas	December 17, 2019	December 31, 2023
Jeff Warrenburg	December 13, 2022	December 31, 2026

LAKE COUNTY VECTOR CONTROL DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES

This Board of Trustees meets at 1:30 PM on the second Wednesday of each month at 410 Esplanade, Lakeport, CA. Members must be a voter in the City of Lakeport and reside within the district. Trustee's serve a 2-year or 4-year term, at the discretion of the City Council

BOARD MEMBER	DATE APPOINTED	TERM ENDS
George Spurr	December 17, 2019	December 31, 2023